<u>က</u> (၅ July 28, 1969

Mr. Joe Salmon Bar K 7 Ranch Bloomfield, New Mexico

Mr. John Giacomelli Bloomfield, New Mexico

Mr. Robert T. Finch Bloomfield, New Mexico

> Re: Section 22, T-29-N, R-11-W San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Your forced pooled interest under the Cook-Bloomfield Unit #1 has been paid out and a full accounting will be mailed you at an early date.

A release of funds will be made in the very near future, and I should appreciate being furnished with your permanent address.

If you so choose please note on the bottom of this letter and return to me.

Yours very truly,

SWS:em

cc: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

MIX

Mr. Donald W. McCay McCay, Weaver and Wiggins Grace Pittman Building Fayetteville, North Carolina

Re: Cook-Bloomfield Unit #1
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. McCay:

On July 10, 1961, you furnished me with a Quit Claim Deed from various parties to Mr. J. A. Johnson covering a certain property in Section 22, T-29-N, R-11-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

I am unable to locate the address of Mr. Johnson. We are releasing payment for the forced pooled interest under this tract and, if it is available, would appreciate knowing his mailing address.

Thanking you for this service, I am

Yours very truly,

KIMBELL, INC.

Sam W. Sims, Jr.

SWS:em

cc: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

July 16, 1969

Kimbell, Inc. P. O. Box 1540 Fort Worth, Texas

Attention: Mr. Sam W. Sims, Jr.

Re: Cook Bloomfield Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit N of Section 22, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, Basin-Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Thank you for your prompt cooperation in the above-described matter.

Responding to questions in your letter of July 14, 1969, it appears that you are correct in your determination that the 125% can only be charged against drilling and completion costs and not to operating costs and that the drilling and completion costs can only be withheld from the working interests' share (7/8) of the revenues derived from the sale of hydrocarbons.

In response to your question concerning allocation of operating costs, the Commission has taken the position that even after payout the royalty interests' share (1/8) is not to be affected by such

costs.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/GMH/esr

cc: Mr. Robert L. Finch Farmington, New Mexico Mr. Emery C. Arnold Supervisor, District 3 Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

July 9, 1969

Estate of Kay Kimbell P. O. Box 1540 Fort Worth, Texas 76101

> Re: Cook Bloomfield Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit N of Section 22, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, Masin-Dakota Peol, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

By Order Mo. R-1764, dated August 31, 1960, the Commission pooled the interests of all persons having the right to drill for, produce, or share in the production of dry gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons, or either of them, from the Dakota Producing Interval underlying the W/2 of Section 22, Township 29 Morth, Range 11 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, to form a 320-acre Dakota gas unit to be dedicated to the above-described well.

Order No. R-1764 set forth the manner in which each interest owner was to share in the cost of drilling and completing the subject well.

Mr. Robert L. Finch of Bloomfield, New Mexico, one of the owners whose interest was pooled by Order No. R-1764, has advised this office that he has never received any payment or accounting for his interest in the subject well.

As our records indicate that gas delivery was commenced in Movember, 1960, it would appear that the owners of interest that were pooled by the order are due an accounting of their interests and the undersigned on behalf of the Commission and all owners of pooled interests in the subject gas unit requests that you furnish

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

August 12, 1969

Kimbell, Inc. P. O. Box 1540 Pt. Worth, Texas

Attention: Mr. Sam W. Sims, Jr.

Re: Cook Bloomfield Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit N of Section 22, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, Basin-Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The Commission has received your accounting covering the forced pooled interests in the above-described well and the accounting covering the forced pooled interests in the Cook Bloomfield Unit Well No. 2, and wishes to take this opportunity to thank you for your prompt attention to the matter.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/GMH/esr

ESTATE OF KAY KIMBELL

P. O. BOX 1540 PHONE WA 4.3271 FORT WORTH, TEXAS

OIL DEPARTMENT

©

August 5, 1969

Oil Conservation Commission State of New Mexico P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

ATTENTION: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

RE: COOK BLOOMFIELD UNIT SECTION 22, T-29-N, R-11-W N.M.P.M., SAN JUAN COUNTY NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the instructions contained in your letter of July 9, 1969, I am enclosing herewith for your review, a complete accounting covering the Forced Pooled Interest under the Cook Bloomfield Unit No. 1 and Cook Bloomfield Unit No. 2.

In the recap of these two wells, it shows that Robert Finch is due \$634.79, John Giacomelli - \$201.20, John Giacomelli and Eloise Giacomelli - \$127.21, J. A. Johnson (interest now owned by Madalyn L. Johnson) - \$97.85 and Joe Salmon - \$410.28.

In addition to the above, I am forwarding to those interest owners listed below a copy of this accounting and attached thereto our checks in the amount of \$1,288.02. The suspense interest of \$183.31 will be released on the next distribution from I.B.M. and thereafter on a monthly basis.

We trust that you will find these in order.

Yours very truly,

KIMBELL, INC.

Sam W. Sims. Jr.

SWS/ds

cc: Mr. Robert Finch
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Mr. John Giacomelli Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Mrs. Madalyn L. Johnson 1060 Stamper Road Fayetteville, North Carolina

Mr. Joe Salmon Bar K Ranch Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413